## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1473

- Page 1, line 1, replace "prison" with "incarceration" and after the semicolon insert "and"
- Page 1, line 2, remove "; and to provide an expiration date"
- Page 1, line 4, replace "prison" with "incarceration"
- Page 1, line 5, replace "prison" with "incarceration" and replace "twenty" with "eighteen"
- Page 1, line 7, replace "Five" with "Three", replace "two" with "one", and after "be" insert "an"
- Page 1, line 8, replace "researchers" with "researcher" and replace "prisons or prisoner behavior" with "criminal justice sentencing practices and sentencing alternatives"
- Page 1, line 10, replace "The" with "Two members appointed by the" and remove "or the chief justice's designee"
- Page 1, line 12, after "e." insert "The director of the department of human services; f.", replace "Two" with "One", replace "officers" with "officer", and replace "attorney general" with "peace officers association"
- Page 1, line 13, replace "f." with "g. One state's attorney appointed by the North Dakota state's attorney's association;

h."

- Page 1, line 17, replace "g." with "i."
- Page 1, line 20, replace "h." with "j."
- Page 1, line 21, after the semicolon insert "and"
- Page 1, line 22, replace "i." with "k."
- Page 1, line 23, remove "; and"
- Page 2, remove line 1
- Page 2, line 2, remove "and rehabilitation"
- Page 2, line 5, replace "least four times at such" with "the"
- Page 2, line 9, replace "expansion" with "expanded use" and replace "drug" with "problemsolving"
- Page 2, line 12, remove "make a"
- Page 2, line 13, remove "final" and remove "of"
- Page 2, line 14, remove "at its"

Page 2, line 15, remove "biennial meeting in November 2006"

Page 3, remove lines 3 and 4

Renumber accordingly